Conduct ed noi se according to:

EN 55022 class B

EUT:
Manuf act ur er:

Qperating Condition:

Test Site:
Qper ator:
Configuration:
Conment :

Start of Test:
SCAN TABLE:
Unit: dBuv

Det ect or:
Curve 1: MaxPeak
Curve 2: Average
Subrange 1:

Start Frequency:

Stop Frequency:
Measure Ti ne:
| F Bandwi dt h:

Recei ver:

Si gnal Pat h:
Meas. Mode:
Tracki ng Gen.:
I nput :

Preanplifier:
RF Att.:

Ref . Level:
Mn. RF Att.:
IF Att.:
Aut or ange:

PDVBEO28

Scenic Mbile 800 s / Mbile Wrkstation S ( Pl

Fujitsu Siemens Conputers
Scroll "H' 1024x768x60Hz -
Si enens AG Augsburg SK1

A. Siebenhitter
Full config. -
MCM 1707 NTD
15.10.99 / 08:37:53

HD+CD- Test

Moni t or powered extern

"Vol t _015- 30MHZ"

Mode:
MaxHol d
MaxHol d
150.0 kHz Step Size:
30.0 MHz
10.0 ns
10 kHz
ESHS Transducer:
None System Transducer:
Lin Add. Transd. 1:
-- Add. Transd. 2:
--  Add. Transd. 3:
O f Denpdul ati on:
0 dB Vol une:
--  Squel ch:
10 dB Option:
LowNoi se
On

6.0 kHz

ESH2- 75
None
ESH3- 72
None
None

None

500 M+z)
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MEASUREMENT RESULT:

15.10.99 08:52
Frequency
MHz

. 258000
. 270000
. 342000
. 486000
. 642000
. 732000
. 104000
. 242000
. 452000

ool NoloNoNoNeNe)

ol

MEASUREMENT RESULT:

15.10.99 08:52
Frequency
MHz

. 270000
. 456000
. 510000
. 624000
. 732000
. 104000
. 266000
. 632000
. 398000

WFRPFRPPFPOOOOO

=

PDVBEO28

"Quasi Peak"

Level Transd Limt

dBuv dB  dBuv
47. 40 10.0 62
48. 20 10.0 61
42. 40 10.0 59
36. 00 10.0 56
43. 10 10.0 56
42.60 10.0 56
39. 50 10.0 56
43. 10 10.0 60
41.00 10.0 60

" Aver age"

Level Transd Limt

dBuv dB  dBuv
40. 50 10.0 51
35. 30 10.0 47
35.20 10.0 46
39. 80 10.0 46
38. 00 10.0 46
36. 20 10.0 46
33.10 10.0 46
32.50 10.0 46
37.00 10.0 50
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Radi at ed eni ssion according to:
to EN55022 class B

EUT: Scenic Mbile 800 S/ Mbile Wrkstation S (PII1 500 Miz)
Manuf act urer: Fujitsu Sienens Conputers
Qperating Condition: scr. "H' 1024*768/ 60 Hz, HD+CD Test
Test Site: SNI - Augsburg ( Semi -anechoi ¢ chanber 10m)
Qper ator: H. Zenkner
Configuration: fully conf.
Conment :
Start of Test: 13.10.99 16:53
SCAN TABLE: "10m 30- 1000"
Short Description: 10m Field Strength
Unit: dBuV/ m
Det ect or: Mode:
Curve 1: MaxPeak CearWite
Subrange 1:
Start Frequency: 30.0 Mz Step Size: 30.0 kHz
Stop Frequency: 1.0 Gz
Measure Ti ne: 10.0 ns
| F Bandwi dt h: 120 kHz
Recei ver: ESXI  Transducer: CBL6112 cal . 8/99
Si gnal Pat h: 2DC- CP1X1 System Transducer: RFin2-CP1/X1
Meas. Mode: Lin Add. Transd. 1: cabl e30- 1000
Tracki ng Gen.: Of Add. Transd. 2: None
I nput : 2DC Add. Transd. 3: None
Preanplifier: 10 dB Denpdul ati on: AM
RF Att.: Coupl ed Vol une: 70 %
Ref. Level: -60.0 dBm Squel ch: --
Mn. RF Att.: 0 dB Option: None
IF Att.: --
Aut or ange: On
Curve 1: On  Repetition: Single
St op Mark: Of
Stop Message: Of
Stop Message:
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Level [dBuV/
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MEASUREMENT RESULT:
13.10.99 16:50

Frequency

31.

99.
162.
195.
218.
228.
499.
993.

Mz

110000
390000
870000
450000
280000
000000
980000
630000

PDVBEO28

"Quasi Peak"
Level Transd Limt
dBpV/ m dB dBuV/ m
24. 60 17.7 30.0
28. 00 11.2 30.0
26. 00 10. 6 30.0
26. 00 10. 3 30.0
26.10 9.8 30.0
27. 80 10. 6 30.0
30. 60 19.4 37.0
32.20 24. 4 37.0

Mar gi n

PODLWAERANDG
ohNOOOON

dB

Hei ght

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
340.
340.

cm

[cNoleoNoNoNoNoNe)

Azi nut h

180.

29.
210.

90.
1109.
1109.
330.
330.

deg

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Pol ari sati on

VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
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Radi at ed eni ssion according to:
to FCC class B

EUT: Scenic Mbile 800 S/ Mbile Wrkstation S (PII1 500 Miz)
Manuf act urer: Fujitsu Sienens Conputers
Qperating Condition: scr. "H' 1024*768/ 60 Hz, HD+CD Test
Test Site: SNI - Augsburg ( Semi -anechoi ¢ chanber 10m)
Qper ator: A. Peschka
Configuration: fully conf.
Conment :
Start of Test: 18.10.99 / 12:28:16
SCAN TABLE: " FCCl-5CGHz"
Short Description: 3m Messung FCC 1 bis 5 GHz
Unit: dBuV/ m
Det ect or: Mode:
Curve 1: MaxPeak MaxHol d
Curve 2: Average MaxHol d
Subrange 1:
Start Frequency: 1.0 Gz Step Size: 300. 0 kHz
Stop Frequency: 5.0 Gz
Measure Ti ne: 10.0 ns
| F Bandwi dt h: 1 MHz
Recei ver: ESXI  Transducer: Tensor 4105v
Si gnal Pat h: 2DC- CP7X1 System Transducer: RFi n2-CP7/X1
Meas. Mode: Lin Add. Transd. 1: Rosenber ger 8m
Tracki ng Gen.: Of Add. Transd. 2: None
| nput : 2DC  Add. Transd. 3: None
Preanplifier: 10 dB Denpdul ati on: AM
RF Att.: Coupl ed Vol une: 70 %
Ref. Level: -30.0 dBm Squel ch: --
Mn. RF Att.: 0 dB Option: None
IF Att.: --
Aut or ange: On
Curve 1: On  Repetition: Single
Curve 2: On Stop Mark: Of
Stop Message: Of
Stop Message:
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Level [dBuV/ n
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MEASUREMENT RESULT: " PDMPEO28_fin QP

18.10.99 13:13

Fr equency Level Transd Li mit
MHz dBuV/ m dB dBuV/ m
1000. 000000 47.90 7.9 53.9
MEASUREMENT RESULT: " Aver age"
18.10.99 13:13
Fr equency Level Transd Li mit
MHz dBuV/ m dB dBuV/ m
1036. 600000 36. 60 8.9 53.9
1103. 800000 31.10 9.1 53.9
1275. 700000 30. 10 8.8 53.9
1291. 900000 31.50 9.1 53.9
1399. 900000 29. 30 9.1 53.9
1788. 700000 30. 10 11.0 53.9
4393. 300000 37. 30 16.5 53.9
4969. 900000 32.90 19.6 53.9

PDVBEO28

Mar gi n
dB

6.

Mar gi n
dB
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Hei ght

100

cm
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Azi mut h
deg

Pol ari sati on

0.00 HORI ZONTAL

Azi mut h
deg

.00
59.
59.

239.
29.

.00

210.

239.

00
00
00
00

00
00

Pol ari sati on

VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
VERTI CAL
HORI ZONTAL
VERTI CAL
HORI ZONTAL
HORI ZONTAL
HORI ZONTAL
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